Low voltage AC drives
ABB industrial drives
ACS880-01, single drives
0.55 to 250 kW
Catalog
2  ABB industrial drives ACS880 single drives | Catalog
Contents
3 The all-compatible ACS880 series drives

on page 11. The selected drive has a unique type designation,
which identifies the drive by construction, power and voltage
range. The options are added to the type designation with a
“plus” code. Build up your own ordering code using the type
designation key below or contact your local ABB drives sales
office and let them know what you want.
Type designation:
Product series
Types and construction
Ratings
Voltages
Options
ACS880   -    01   -   XXXX   -    X     +   XXXX
Technical data
Mains connection
Voltage and
power range
3-phase, U
N3
 = 380 to 415 V, +10/-15%
3-phase, U
N5
 = 380 to 500 V, +10/-15%
0.55 to 250 kW
Frequency 50 / 60 Hz ±5%
Power factor cosϕ
1
= 0.98 (fundamental)
cosϕ = 0.93 to 0.95 (total)
Efficiency
(at nominal power)
98%
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase output voltage 0 to U
1
Frequency 0 to ± 500 Hz*
Motor control Direct torque control (DTC)
Torque control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed loop
Torque step rise time:
<5 ms with nominal torque
<5 ms with nominal torque
Non-linearity:
± 4% with nominal torque
± 3% with nominal torque
Speed control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed loop
Static accuracy:
10% of motor slip
0.01% of nominal speed
Dynamic accuracy:
0.3 to 0.4% seconds with 100% torque step
0.1 to 0.2% seconds with 100% torque step
Product compliance
- CE
- Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
- Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
- EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
- Quality assurance system ISO 9001 and Environmental system ISO 14001
- RoHS
- Pending; UL, cUL 508A or 508C and CSA C22.2 NO.14-95, C-Tick, GOST R
EMC according to EN 61800-3 (2004)
Categories C3 and C2 with internal option
Environmental limits
Ambient
temperature
Transport
Storage
-40 to +70 °C
-40 to +70 °C
Operation

Heat
dissipation
Air flow Type designation Frame
size
IN
A
Imax
A
PN
kW
ILd
A
PLd
kW
IHd
A
PHd
kW
dBA W m³/h
2.4 3.1 0.75 2.3 0.75 1.8 0.55 46 30 44 ACS880-01-02A4-3 R1
3.3 4.1 1.1 3.1 1.1 2.4 0.75 46 40 44 ACS880-01-03A3-3   R1
4 5.6 1.5 3.8 1.5 3.3 1.1 46 52 44 ACS880-01-04A0-3 R1
5.6 6.8 2.2 5.3 2.2 4 1.5 46 73 44 ACS880-01-05A6-3 R1
7.2 9.5 3 6.8 3 5.6 2.2 46 94 44 ACS880-01-07A2-3 R1
9.4 12.2 4 8.9 4 7.2 3 46 122 44 ACS880-01-09A4-3   R1
12.6 16 5.5 12 5.5 9.4 4 46 172 44 ACS880-01-12A6-3   R1
17 21 7.5 16 7.5 12.6 5.5 51 232 88 ACS880-01-017A-3   R2
25 29 11 24 11 17 7.5 51 337 88 ACS880-01-025A-3   R2
32 42 15 30 15 25 11 57 457 134 ACS880-01-032A-3   R3
38 54 18.5 36 18.5 32 15 57 562 134 ACS880-01-038A-3   R3
45 64 22 43 22 38 18.5 62 667 200 ACS880-01-045A-3   R4
61 76 30 58 30 45 22 62 907 200 ACS880-01-061A-3   R4
72 104 37 68 37 61 30 62 1117 280 ACS880-01-072A-3   R5
87 122 45 83 45 72 37 62 1120 280 ACS880-01-087A-3   R5
105 148 55 100 55 87 45 67 1295 435 ACS880-01-105A-3   R6
145 178 75 138 75 105 55 67 1440 435 ACS880-01-145A-3   R6
169 247 90 161 90 145 75 67 1940 450 ACS880-01-169A-3   R7
206 287 110 196 110 169 90 67 2310 450 ACS880-01-206A-3   R7
246 350 132 234 132 206 110 65 3300 550 ACS880-01-246A-3   R8
293 418 160 278 160 246 132 65 3900 550 ACS880-01-293A-3  R8
363 498 200 345 200 293 160 68 4200 1150 ACS880-01-363A-3 R9
430 617 250 428 250 363 200 68 4800 1150 ACS880-01-430A-3 R9
UN = 500 V (range 380 to 500 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 500 V.
Nominal ratings Light-overload
use
Heavy-duty
use
Noise
level
Heat
dissipation
Air flow Type designation Frame
size
IN
A
Imax
A
PN
kW
ILd
A
PLd
kW
IHd
A
PHd
kW
dBA W m³/h
2.1 3.1 0.75 2.0 0.75 1.6 0.55 46 30 44 ACS880-01-02A1-5 R1
3 4.1 1.1 2.8 1.1 2.1 0.75 46 40 44 ACS880-01-03A0-5   R1
3.4 5.6 1.5 3.2 1.5 3 1.1 46 52 44 ACS880-01-03A4-5 R1
4.8 6.8 2.2 4.6 2.2 3.4 1.5 46 73 44 ACS880-01-04A8-5 R1
5.2 9.5 3 4.9 3 4 2.2 46 94 44 ACS880-01-05A2-5 R1
7.6 12.2 4 7.2 4 5.2 3 46 122 44 ACS880-01-07A6-5   R1
11 16 5.5 10.4 5.5 7.6 4 46 172 44 ACS880-01-11A0-5   R1
14 21 7.5 13 7.5 11 5.5 51 232 88 ACS880-01-014A-5   R2
21 29 11 19 11 14 7.5 51 337 88 ACS880-01-021A-5   R2
27 42 15 26 15 21 11 57 457 134 ACS880-01-027A-5   R3
34 54 18.5 32 18.5 27 15 57 562 134 ACS880-01-034A-5   R3
40 64 22 38 22 34 18.5 62 667 200 ACS880-01-040A-5   R4
52 76 30 49 30 40 22 62 907 200 ACS880-01-052A-5   R4
65 104 37 62 37 52 30 62 1117 280 ACS880-01-065A-5   R5
77 122 45 73 45 65 37 62 1120 280 ACS880-01-077A-5   R5
96 148 55 91 55 77 45 67 1295 435 ACS880-01-096A-5   R6
124 178 75 118 75 96 55 67 1440 435 ACS880-01-124A-5   R6
156 247 90 148 90 124 75 67 1940 450 ACS880-01-156A-5   R7
180 287 110 171 110 156 90 67 2310 450 ACS880-01-180A-5   R7
240 350 132 228 132 180 110 65 3300 550 ACS880-01-240A-5   R8
260 418 160 247 160 240 132 65 3900 550 ACS880-01-260A-5  R8
361 542 200 343 200 260 160 68 4800 1150 ACS880-01-361A-5 R9
414 617 250 393 250 361 200 68 6000 1150 ACS880-01-414A-5 R9
Frame
size
Height 1
(mm)
Height 2
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
R1 405 370 155 227 6
R2 405 370 155 250 8
R3 471 420 172 262 10
R4 573 490 203 275 18.5
R5 730 596 203 274 23
R6 726 548 252 357 45
R7 880 623 284 365 55
R8 963 700 300 386 70
R9 955 700 380 414 98
H1 = Height with cable entry box
H2 = Height without cable entry box
Width and depth with cable entry box
12  ABB industrial drives ACS880 single drives | Catalog
Standard interface and extensions for comprehensive
connectivity